PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Pertessis	06/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pertessis Family Trust, John and Susan Pertessis, Trustees	
Street Address:	1461 Mabrey Court	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6034503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)988-7746

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (805) 988-8346

Email: khovet@nchc.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth J. Hovet

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 9100

Address Line 4: Oxnard, CALIFORNIA 93031-9100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth J. Hovet

Total Attachments: 3

source=pertessisassign#page1.tif source=pertessisassign#page2.tif source=pertessisassign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016145 FRAME: 0713

500035842

P \$40.00 603450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT effective as of June 14, 2005, is made by John

Pertessis, residing at 1461 Mabrey Court, Thousand Oaks, California 91380

("Assignor"), to John Pertessis and Susan Spadoni Pertessis, Trustees of the Pertessis

Family Trust dated June 14, 2005 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole inventor of a new and useful **METHOD AND**

APPARATUS FOR STARTING MOTORS, for which U.S. Application No. 08/877,737

for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 17, 1997, which patent application

matured into U.S. Patent No. 6,034,503 granted March 7, 2000, as set forth in the

attached Schedule A (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor, for the sole purpose of changing formal title, desires to

transfer and assign to Assignee, without consideration, all his right, title and interest

in and to the Patent, including the right to file continuations-in-part in the United

States and any patents thereof throughout the world, including the right to file foreign

applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign

applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, his

entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, together with all rights of Assignor

associated therewith, including the right to file continuations-in-part in the United

States and any patents thereof throughout the world, including the right to file foreign

applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign

applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Page 1 of 3

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without compensation, he and his legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Patent.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any subsequently filed applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissue applications, to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 6,034,503 on the date set forth below.

Date: June 14, 2005

H:\wdocs\16118\001\agt\10226244.WPD

John Pertessis

State of California) ss.
County of Ventura)

On June 14, 2005, before me, Kathleen R. Cashman, personally appeared **John Pertessis**, personally known to me **-OR-** proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within PATENT ASSIGNMENT and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Coutes R. Cools

KATHLEEN R. CASHMAN COMM. \$1471030 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA R VENTURA COUNTY Wy Comm. Expires 1 MARCH 17, 2008

RECORDED: 06/16/2005